
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

No. 
76 

87 

77 

67 

8 

39 

6 

13 

41 

2 

35 

80 

37 

81 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jeff Luckritz 

Adam Stroup 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Brian Naumann 

Ken Grabowski 

Daniel Ruggiero 

Philip Heald 

Terry Burrows 

Cornelius MacFarland 

Daniel Setili 

Frank Todaro 

Clayton Cavell 

Adam Roberts 

Mark Beyer 

Member_ID 
172591_1 

497767 

468874 

495336 

500331 

366152 

435191 

464886 

419028 

415498 

507885 

488350 

441934 

Hometown 
Saint Joseph MI 

Plymouth Mi 

Oak Park MI 

Milford MI 

Schoolcraft MI 

Plainfield IN 

Rock Island IL 

Farmington MI 

Garden City MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Dublin OH 

Indianapolis IN 

Hilliard OH 

Waterford MI 

Region 
SBR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

CIN 

GtRv 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

IND 

OVR 

DET 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
West Coast Driving School 

AG Racing 

My wife 

Race Engineering/S & S Racing 

TnT Racing/East Street Racing 

Honest Speed Shop 

STM Powersports 

Best Tm 
2:07.095 

2:07.202 

2:12.250 

2:12.397 

2:15.583 

2:12.262 

2:17.293 

2:27.342 

2:20.000 

2:07.036 

2:16.108 

2:22.855 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

8 

4 

4 

Total Tm 
30:27.752 

30:28.897 

31:39.502 

32:09.685 

32:30.582 

32:34.401 

31:16.685 

30:56.499 

31:18.826 

18:14.746 

9:57.635 

10:40.358 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/20/2017 3:45:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.145 

Avg. Speed 

59.010 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.036 

Best Speed 

60.644 

Best Lap by 

2 - Daniel Setili 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G1-SM, SM5 

Grp1 Points Race 1 

Race started at 13:36:10 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2017 01:00 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 1 Resu;ts



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
21 

63 

24 

15 

17 

55 

4 

5 

20 

60 

72 

44 

12 

36 

66 

42 

27 

51 

Class 
FS 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

ASR 

ASR 

CFC 

FM 

FM 

FC 

ASR 

CFC 

CFC 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

Name 
Jon Staudacher 

Jason Bach 

David Howe 

Curtis Easterling 

Scott Rettich 

James Cunning 

Danny Moon 

Andrew Gamble 

Steve Johncock 

Thomas Peet 

Cade Wilson 

Paul Chovaz 

Carl Sigmann 

Doug Brown 

Tyler Woods 

Steve Myers 

James Cain 

Michael Tanner 

Member_ID 
332161 

208732 

479321 

486192 

355725 

453089 

89168 

460460 

351458 

107897 

498969 

499422 

107716 

479879 

71045 

381530 

465021 

Hometown 
Kawkawlin MI 

Toledo OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Livonia MI 

Columbus OH 

Chebanse IL 

Fremont MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Bellevue MI 

Haslett MI 

Howell MI 

Muskegon MI 

Waterford MI 

Delaware OH 

Rockford MI 

Saline MI 

Hartland MI 

Lansing MI 

Region 
DET 

NOW 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

STC 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

Make-Model 
Staudacher S16 

VanDiemen RF99 

Carbir DS3 

Crossle 63f 

Mazda ESR 

Saker Rap X 

Saker RapX 

Van Diemen 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Saker GT 

Van Diemen Formula Contine 

Van Dieman RF-91 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Van Diemen RF00 

Staudacher S12 

Carbir DS3 FC 

Sponsor 

Swift Personnel Solutions 

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 

Communications Solutions Inc 

Team Johncock LLC 

Team Johncock LLC 

Carrs Finishing Touch 

Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital 

Boss Motorsports 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Best Tm 
1:32.195 

1:33.874 

1:35.474 

1:39.816 

1:31.488 

1:40.021 

1:40.982 

1:41.250 

1:42.064 

1:43.918 

1:48.815 

1:45.245 

1:57.822 

1:43.511 

1:33.974 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

12 

12 

11 

10 

Total Tm 
25:22.831 

25:46.637 

26:19.125 

25:36.547 

25:47.987 

25:53.395 

25:55.238 

26:45.513 

27:01.379 

25:23.693 

26:30.389 

22:29.315 

26:40.362 

20:20.705 

17:07.108 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:40.021) for ASR by James Cunning. 

Printed: 5/21/2017 1:47:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.806 

Avg. Speed 

80.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.488 

Best Speed 

84.208 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G2-ASR,P1,P2,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FM,FS,FB,FE   

Grp2 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 12:45:16 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2017 12:40 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
63 

21 

66 

20 

5 

24 

44 

4 

12 

55 

15 

36 

17 

42 

27 

72 

60 

51 

Class 
FC 

FS 

FC 

FM 

CFC 

FC 

ASR 

ASR 

CFC 

ASR 

FC 

CFC 

P2 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FM 

FC 

Name 
Jason Bach 

Jon Staudacher 

Tyler Woods 

Steve Johncock 

Andrew Gamble 

David Howe 

Paul Chovaz 

Danny Moon 

Carl Sigmann 

James Cunning 

Curtis Easterling 

Doug Brown 

Scott Rettich 

Steve Myers 

James Cain 

Cade Wilson 

Thomas Peet 

Michael Tanner 

Member_ID 
208732 

332161 

479879 

351458 

460460 

479321 

89168 

499422 

453089 

486192 

107716 

355725 

71045 

381530 

498969 

107897 

465021 

Hometown 
Toledo OH 

Kawkawlin MI 

Rockford MI 

Bellevue MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Farmington Hills MI 

Muskegon MI 

Fremont MI 

Waterford MI 

Chebanse IL 

Livonia MI 

Delaware OH 

Columbus OH 

Saline MI 

Hartland MI 

Howell MI 

Haslett MI 

Lansing MI 

Region 
NOW 

DET 

WMR 

WMR 

STC 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

Make-Model 
VanDiemen RF99 

Staudacher S16 

Van Diemen RF-93-1967 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen 

Carbir DS3 

Saker GT 

Saker RapX 

Van Diemen Formula Contine 

Saker Rap X 

Crossle 63f 

Van Dieman RF-91 

Mazda ESR 

Van Diemen RF00 

Staudacher S12 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Star Mazda FM 

Carbir DS3 FC 

Sponsor 
Swift Personnel Solutions 

Boss Motorsports 

Team Johncock LLC 

Communications Solutions Inc 

Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital 

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

Carrs Finishing Touch 

Team Johncock LLC 

Best Tm 
2:09.794 

2:09.136 

2:09.559 

2:07.748 

2:10.532 

2:14.247 

2:13.363 

2:10.149 

2:35.272 

2:14.552 

2:20.828 

2:29.157 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

8 

8 

7 

Total Tm 
30:16.929 

30:18.361 

30:19.407 

30:23.631 

30:45.285 

30:46.882 

30:57.517 

30:57.822 

30:53.903 

22:16.072 

30:26.620 

20:26.744 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/20/2017 3:42:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.432 

Avg. Speed 

50.881 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.748 

Best Speed 

60.306 

Best Lap by 

20 - Steve Johncock 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G2-ASR,P1,P2,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FM,FS,FB,FE   

Grp2 Points Race 1 

Race started at 14:20:42 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2017 01:45 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 1 Resu;ts



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
47 

5 

27 

88 

56 

99 

70 

6 

17 

19 

22 

Class 
FST 

FST 

FF 

FST 

FST 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FST 

FST 

FST 

Name 
Robert Clark 

Doug Seim 

Zachary Rivard 

Dave Dawson 

Sam Farmiga 

David Brown 

Daniel Guenther 

Phil Yaccarino 

Michael Wright 

Ayrton Criss 

Garry Moorman 

Member_ID 
326724 

155540 

291871_5 

377402 

415573 

472165 

489813 

86770 

494298 

483580 

464031 

Hometown 
Rochester MI 

Okeana OH 

Macomb MI 

South Bend IN 

West Chester OH 

Coldwater MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Troy MI 

Ames IA 

Davisburg MI 

Fenton MI 

Region 
DET 

CIN 

OVR 

SBR 

CIN 

STL 

DET 

DMV 

DET 

DET 

Make-Model 
Adams Acer-J 

Mysterian M5.1 

Van Diemen 

Campbell Evolution 

Acer MK2 

F-600 Wildcat 

Caracal D 

Citation FV 

Caracal MTV1 

BRD First 

Evolution FST 

Sponsor 
Teamclark Motorsport 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

My Dad 

Spider Raceworks 

Scuderia Farmiga 

David W. Brown 

Yaccarino Motorsports 

Team RaceWright 

Amsoil 

Best Tm 
1:42.571 

1:42.362 

1:39.296 

1:44.166 

1:46.468 

1:48.238 

1:56.458 

1:56.344 

1:57.637 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Total Tm 
27:48.547 

27:55.017 

28:08.489 

28:34.741 

28:02.812 

28:11.509 

27:56.787 

28:29.821 

28:55.545 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:42.362) for FST by Doug Seim. 

Printed: 5/21/2017 2:26:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.470 

Avg. Speed 

73.875 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.296 

Best Speed 

77.586 

Best Lap by 

27 - Zachary Rivard 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G3-FV, F5, FST, FF, CFF 

Grp3 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:23:37 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2017 01:20 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
27 

5 

88 

47 

17 

6 

99 

70 

56 

22 

19 

Class 
FF 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FST 

FST 

FST 

Name 
Zachary Rivard 

Doug Seim 

Dave Dawson 

Robert Clark 

Michael Wright 

Phil Yaccarino 

David Brown 

Daniel Guenther 

Sam Farmiga 

Garry Moorman 

Ayrton Criss 

Member_ID 
291871_5 

155540 

377402 

326724 

494298 

86770 

472165 

489813 

415573 

464031 

483580 

Hometown 
Macomb MI 

Okeana OH 

South Bend IN 

Rochester MI 

Ames IA 

Troy MI 

Coldwater MI 

Saint Louis MO 

West Chester OH 

Fenton MI 

Davisburg MI 

Region 
OVR 

CIN 

SBR 

DET 

DMV 

DET 

STL 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen 

Mysterian M5.1 

Campbell Evolution 

Adams Acer-J 

Caracal MTV1 

Citation FV 

F-600 Wildcat 

Caracal D 

Acer MK2 

Evolution FST 

BRD First 

Sponsor 
My Dad 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

Spider Raceworks 

Teamclark Motorsport 

Team RaceWright 

Yaccarino Motorsports 

David W. Brown 

Scuderia Farmiga 

Amsoil 

Best Tm 
2:03.679 

2:08.310 

2:13.673 

2:14.462 

2:20.030 

2:22.763 

2:14.738 

2:26.013 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

7 

2 

Total Tm 
31:02.941 

31:32.957 

32:16.350 

32:21.976 

32:15.762 

32:26.170 

19:10.047 

7:03.203 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/20/2017 3:58:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.016 

Avg. Speed 

57.896 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.679 

Best Speed 

62.290 

Best Lap by 

27 - Zachary Rivard 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G3-FV, F5, FST, FF, CFF 

Grp3 Points Race 1 

Race started at 15:00:56 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2017 02:30 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 1 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

3 

4 

5 

No. 
15 

21 

23 

4 

51 

76 

99 

28 

06 

84 

18 

68 

3 

74 

05 

02 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Rick Bartuska 

David Schacht 

Larry Winkelman 

John Vogel 

Bret Burrow 

Glenn F Gehrke 

Bernard Grogan 

Scott Schweitzer 

Dave Tatge 

Don White 

James Krzyzewski 

Brian Andrews 

Edward Arbitter Jr 

Connor Sanda 

Ray Koenig 

James Lutkevich 

Member_ID 
314816_1 

300649_1 

367846 

513487 

509672 

330743 

459478 

271977 

444834 

464327 

212901 

505416 

278900 

215450_04 

515907 

504271 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 

Noblesville IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Cicero IN 

Davisburg MI 

Newtown Square PA 

Lake Orion MI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Howell MI 

Mishawaka IN 

Sheboygan WI 

Troy MI 

Western Springs IL 

Sun Prairie WI 

North Aurora IL 

Region 
CHI 

IND 

DET 

STL 

IND 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

SBR 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 
Clueless Racing 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Elite Autosport 

KMS Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises 

Tro Manufacturing 

Best Tm 
1:39.400 

1:39.898 

1:40.285 

1:42.454 

1:42.445 

1:42.313 

1:44.682 

1:44.888 

1:44.493 

1:44.283 

1:45.267 

1:46.210 

1:45.420 

1:49.572 

1:46.777 

2:00.542 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

Total Tm 
27:07.936 

27:14.450 

27:21.573 

27:46.701 

27:50.567 

27:52.109 

28:18.439 

28:28.934 

27:08.681 

27:09.561 

27:16.401 

27:30.107 

27:30.844 

28:12.629 

28:15.299 

27:30.062 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/21/2017 3:06:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.514 

Avg. Speed 

75.718 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.400 

Best Speed 

77.505 

Best Lap by 

15 - Rick Bartuska 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G4-EP,FP,HP,GTL,SRF,SRF3 

Grp4 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:03:01 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2017 02:00 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

10 

4 

11 

5 

No. 
15 

21 

23 

76 

4 

99 

28 

84 

3 

51 

18 

05 

06 

74 

68 

02 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 
Rick Bartuska 

David Schacht 

Larry Winkelman 

Glenn F Gehrke 

John Vogel 

Bernard Grogan 

Scott Schweitzer 

Don White 

Edward Arbitter Jr 

Bret Burrow 

James Krzyzewski 

Ray Koenig 

Dave Tatge 

Connor Sanda 

Brian Andrews 

James Lutkevich 

Member_ID 
314816_1 

300649_1 

367846 

330743 

513487 

459478 

271977 

464327 

278900 

509672 

212901 

515907 

444834 

215450_04 

505416 

504271 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 

Noblesville IN 

Farmington Hills MI 

Davisburg MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Newtown Square PA 

Lake Orion MI 

Howell MI 

Troy MI 

Cicero IN 

Mishawaka IN 

Sun Prairie WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Western Springs IL 

Sheboygan WI 

North Aurora IL 

Region 
CHI 

IND 

DET 

DET 

STL 

Milw 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

IND 

SBR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 
Clueless Racing 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Vogel Heating & Cooling 

Elite Autosport 

KMS Autosport 

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Best Tm 
1:54.931 

1:53.177 

1:54.891 

1:56.798 

1:57.000 

1:59.516 

1:58.768 

2:01.674 

2:01.572 

2:01.967 

2:03.275 

2:03.232 

2:03.547 

2:02.077 

2:03.921 

2:13.607 

Laps 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Total Tm 
29:33.838 

29:40.956 

29:54.570 

30:52.329 

30:54.230 

30:54.781 

31:16.316 

29:45.259 

29:45.481 

30:04.402 

30:55.453 

30:57.917 

31:16.994 

31:18.494 

31:22.460 

31:07.873 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/20/2017 5:08:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.118 

Avg. Speed 

65.147 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.177 

Best Speed 

68.070 

Best Lap by 

21 - David Schacht 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G4-EP,FP,HP,GTL,SRF,SRF3 

Grp4 Points Race 1 

Race started at 15:42:35 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2017 03:15 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 1 Results 



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

No. 
37 

8 

18 

73 

68 

06 

55 

Class 
T1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

Name 
Danny Kellermeyer 

Craig Capaldi 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Boris Tirpack 

Robert Hofmann 

Craig Weidner 

Member_ID 
153686 

292496 

281155 

215450_1 

16495 

136087 

145910 

Hometown 
Ortonville MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Enon OH 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Cadillac MI 

Region 
DET 

DET 

CHI 

WOR 

DET 

WMR 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 
Corvette Central/ Hawk/Matick 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine/Tires by Poppy 

Hoosier Tire/Lane Automotive/Lasco Ford 

Best Tm 
1:35.802 

1:37.246 

1:35.562 

1:44.067 

1:48.875 

1:38.594 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

6 

Total Tm 
26:06.361 

26:27.238 

26:54.654 

26:36.228 

27:56.722 

10:12.971 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/21/2017 3:47:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.877 

Avg. Speed 

78.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.562 

Best Speed 

80.618 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G5-GT,SP,ITE,AS,T,STO,GTA,SMG,TA2      

Grp5 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:42:20 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2017 02:40 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 2 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
37 

8 

06 

73 

68 

18 

55 

Class 
T1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

Name 
Danny Kellermeyer 

Craig Capaldi 

Robert Hofmann 

Scott Sanda 

Boris Tirpack 

Paul Musschoot 

Craig Weidner 

Member_ID 
153686 

292496 

136087 

215450_1 

16495 

281155 

145910 

Hometown 
Ortonville MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Western Springs IL 

Enon OH 

Marengo IL 

Cadillac MI 

Region 
DET 

DET 

DET 

WOR 

CHI 

WMR 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 
Corvette Central/ Hawk/Matick 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine/Tires by Poppy 

Tro Manufacturing 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Hoosier Tire/Lane Automotive/Lasco Ford 

Best Tm 
1:38.265 

1:37.748 

1:45.914 

1:45.054 

2:05.348 

Laps 
16 

16 

15 

15 

6 

Total Tm 
26:57.585 

28:11.534 

27:28.552 

27:39.558 

27:38.161 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/20/2017 5:29:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:13.949 

Avg. Speed 

76.202 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.748 

Best Speed 

78.815 

Best Lap by 

8 - Craig Capaldi 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G5-GT,SP,ITE,AS,T,STO,GTA,SMG,TA2      

Grp5 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 16:21:50 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2017 04:00 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 1 Results



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

6 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

No. 
13 

47 

83 

37 

82 

31 

2 

71 

42 

55 

84 

9 

4 

76 

40 

5 

19 

81 

85 

22 

12 

41 

51 

54 

90 

91 

8 

Class 
STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

T4 

STL 

STU 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

HP 

ITC 

ITB 

GTL 

ITA 

EP 

HP 

FP 

ITC 

EP 

ITA 

ITC 

ITB 

STL 

STL 

HP 

Name 
Robbie Roe 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Jeff Mabrey 

Sean Grogan 

Lance Hancock 

Jim Coughlin 

Frank Setili 

Matt Wolfe 

Sean Duncan 

Jonathan Rogers 

Fritz Wilke 

James Hardesty 

Robert Gordon 

Lenny Basaj 

Jameson Savage 

Eric Sernau 

Jeff Rapp 

Scott Irwin 

Brian Frank 

Carl Biondo 

Gary Simmons 

Timothy Cannon 

Matthew Jacko 

David Small 

Michael Mulvaney 

Thomas Lamb 

Frank Schwartz 

Member_ID 
486059 

468874 

273681 

500500 

515300 

419025 

421678 

312533_4 

422400 

211911 

176823 

375824 

191935 

499379 

466489 

311266 

351485 

123384 

467364 

110519 

516518 

513649 

100312 

481727 

115807_01 

164153 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 

Oak Park MI 

Findlay OH 

White Lake MI 

Michigan City IN 

Hilliard OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Canton MI 

Portage MI 

Milford MI 

Chelsea MI 

Xenia OH 

Loveland OH 

Whitehall MI 

Grand Rapids MI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Fairborn OH 

Eaton OH 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

Mansfield OH 

Millington MI 

North Olmsted OH 

Rochester Hills MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 
OVR 

DET 

NOW 

SBR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WOR 

WOR 

WMR 

WMR 

IND 

WOR 

CIN 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

FWR 

DET 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Ford Mustang GT 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazdaspeed Protege 

Honda CRX Si 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Renault Encore 

Volkswagen GTI 

Toyota Corolla 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Honda Civic 

Ford Fiesta 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Alfa Romeo Alfetta 

Honda CRX 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX 

Sponsor 

AG Racing 

McElroy's Automotive/Onodi/Southfield Dodge 

Hancock Motorsports/Kniola Automotive/Razor Image 

HART 

Race Engineering/Carbotech/S&S Racing 

Team Effort Motorsports/Dunns Welding/Averill Racing 

5:01 Motor Sports 

Loose Lugs Racing 

Team ITC 

Notahonda Racing 

"KoteQuip 

Genesis Web Design 

Indy Custom Machine/LeVair Performance 

Courtesy of the US Air Force 

FAST Racing/ Valvsys 

A & C Collision Inc. 

A Plus automatic Transmissions/G&M Body&Paint/D&W Auto Glass 

Olmsted Auto Care 

GenuineSaab.com 

WATRacing.com 

Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty 

AACS 

Best Tm 
1:44.764 

1:45.845 

1:49.094 

1:49.242 

1:49.125 

1:49.730 

1:50.051 

1:48.168 

1:50.430 

1:49.561 

1:53.275 

1:52.799 

1:54.891 

1:54.748 

1:55.321 

1:52.591 

1:57.039 

1:56.426 

1:58.950 

2:00.131 

1:59.436 

1:58.084 

2:03.738 

2:05.594 

1:47.294 

1:45.017 

1:58.927 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

9 

16 

4 

Total Tm 
28:17.270 

28:40.022 

29:37.146 

29:38.334 

29:47.587 

29:52.701 

29:56.914 

30:01.705 

30:05.658 

28:26.477 

28:53.144 

28:53.774 

29:12.609 

29:20.116 

29:30.645 

29:36.084 

30:10.436 

28:19.206 

28:27.341 

28:51.516 

29:00.933 

29:35.397 

30:06.984 

28:24.593 

17:23.981 

28:55.521 

8:15.835 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:49.125) for ITR by Lance Hancock. 

#91 STL placed last in class due to being underweight per Chief Steward. 

Printed: 5/21/2017 7:56:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.752 

Avg. Speed 

72.625 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.764 

Best Speed 

73.537 

Best Lap by 

13 - Robbie Roe 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G6-STU,STL,SPU,T3-4,ITA,B,C,R,S,7,Spec 

Grp6 Points Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 16:58:35 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/20/2017 04:45 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Revised Official Points Race 1 Results 



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

5 

DNS 

No. 
90 

13 

71 

37 

91 

82 

31 

55 

42 

83 

2 

19 

9 

8 

12 

5 

84 

26 

76 

4 

81 

22 

51 

85 

54 

40 

47 

41 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STU 

ITA 

STL 

ITR 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

ITA 

B-Spec 

STU 

ITB 

ITC 

HP 

ITC 

ITC 

FP 

ITB 

GTL 

STL 

ITA 

Name 
Michael Mulvaney 

Robbie Roe 

Matt Wolfe 

Sean Grogan 

Thomas Lamb 

Lance Hancock 

Jim Coughlin 

Jonathan Rogers 

Sean Duncan 

Jeff Mabrey 

Frank Setili 

Jeff Rapp 

James Hardesty 

Frank Schwartz 

Gary Simmons 

Eric Sernau 

Fritz Wilke 

Daniel Brabec 

Lenny Basaj 

Robert Gordon 

Scott Irwin 

Carl Biondo 

Matthew Jacko 

Brian Frank 

David Small 

Jameson Savage 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Timothy Cannon 

Member_ID 
481727 

486059 

421678 

115807_01 

500500 

515300 

422400 

312533_4 

273681 

419025 

311266 

176823 

164153 

110519 

466489 

211911 

213641 

191935 

375824 

351485 

467364 

513649 

123384 

100312 

499379 

468874 

516518 

Hometown 
Farmington Hills MI 

Columbus OH 

Canton MI 

White Lake MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Michigan City IN 

Hilliard OH 

Milford MI 

Portage MI 

Findlay OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Xenia OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Mansfield OH 

Saint Joseph MI 

Chelsea MI 

Fox River Grove IL 

Whitehall MI 

Loveland OH 

Fairborn OH 

Saint Clair Shores MI 

North Olmsted OH 

Eaton OH 

Rochester Hills MI 

Grand Rapids MI 

Oak Park MI 

Millington MI 

Region 
DET 

OVR 

DET 

FWR 

SBR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

NOW 

DET 

IND 

WOR 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

WOR 

WOR 

DET 

NEO 

CIN 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

Make-Model 
Honda CRX 

Honda Civic 

Mazdaspeed Protege 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Honda CRX Si 

Ford Mustang GT 

Honda Civic Si 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Honda CRX 

Honda Prelude 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Ford Fiesta 

Ford SHO 

Volkswagen GTI 

Renault Encore 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda CRX 

Ford Fiesta 

Alfa Romeo Alfetta 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
WATRacing.com 

Team Effort Motorsports/Dunns Welding/Averill Racing 

McElroy's Automotive/Onodi/Southfield Dodge 

Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty 

Hancock Motorsports/Kniola Automotive/Razor Image 

HART 

Loose Lugs Racing 

5:01 Motor Sports 

Race Engineering/Carbotech/S&S Racing 

Indy Custom Machine/LeVair Performance 

Team ITC 

AACS 

A Plus automatic Transmissions/G&M Body&Paint/D&W Auto Glass 

Genesis Web Design 

Wolf Racing 

Notahonda Racing 

Courtesy of the US Air Force 

A & C Collision Inc. 

Olmsted Auto Care 

FAST Racing/ Valvsys 

GenuineSaab.com 

"KoteQuip 

AG Racing 

Best Tm 
1:45.198 

1:45.266 

1:46.895 

1:48.037 

1:47.555 

1:49.249 

1:49.461 

1:49.822 

1:49.313 

1:49.412 

1:50.409 

1:50.942 

1:52.273 

1:52.469 

1:52.738 

1:52.453 

1:53.337 

1:52.099 

1:55.072 

1:53.772 

1:56.456 

1:59.070 

1:59.213 

1:57.151 

2:05.449 

1:53.718 

1:45.670 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

11 

9 

8 

7 

Total Tm 
28:26.051 

28:29.412 

28:51.179 

29:09.595 

29:17.700 

29:26.598 

29:32.210 

29:47.285 

29:50.578 

29:54.782 

28:27.678 

28:28.155 

28:36.509 

28:39.684 

28:48.108 

28:49.132 

28:49.807 

29:00.369 

29:14.613 

29:17.337 

29:24.708 

30:15.179 

31:25.654 

22:01.317 

19:27.909 

16:52.075 

12:33.346 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/23/2017 6:53:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward:  Jerry Shiloff 

Sanction #17-RQ-4827-S, #17-RQ-4828-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.361 

Avg. Speed 

72.251 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.198 

Best Speed 

73.233 

Best Lap by 

90 - Michael Mulvaney 

2017 GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints  

G6-STU,STL,SPU,T3-4,ITA,B,C,R,S,7,Spec 

Grp6 Points Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:22:39 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

5/21/2017 03:20 PM 

GLD Champ Series Spring Sprints Double Regional

Official Points Race 2 Results
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